Deon Gericke

From:
Sent:
Te:

Subject:
Attachments:

Good day All

Molebogeng Raseroka <MRaseroka@judiciary.org.za>

Wednesday, 30 March 2022 09:43

‘commurnication@lpc.org.za'’; jhbadmin@law.co.za"; 'admin@pabeasa.co.za’;
seniorofficer@jsabar.co.za,; jhbadmin@iaw.co.za; jhboffice2@law.co.za;
update@jaa.org.za; info@jaa.org.za; melissa@tarica.co.za; thomas.harban@Ipiif.co.za;
ptaadmin@law.co.za’; legaipracticecouncil@Ilpc.org.za: baradmin@law.co.za;

manager@gkchambers.co.za

issa@lssa.crg.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; info@nationalbarceuncil.co.za;
info@gaa.org.za; admin@hlacnline.crg.za; info@Ipc.org.za; Rector Kganedi; Thandeka
Malele; ptabar@law.co.za; nfa.advecates@gmail.com; northgatitengadv@gmail.com; Deon
Gericke; gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za; mscavebar@law.co.zg;

courtrolls@csadvecates.co.za

UNCPPOSED MCTICN 1 APRIL 2022
UNQPPOSED 1 APRIL 2022 JUDGE BAQWA J.pdf

Kindly see attached Directive and court roll above for Judge Bagwa for Unopposed Motion Court for 01 April 2022,

Kind regards
LW
B b g
| ” ¥
f h W JL

MOLEBOGENG RASEROKA

SECRETARY TO THE HONOURABLE JUDGE

BAQWA

CAUTERE DIVISICN OF THE

Hisk CoLRT OF SOUTH AFRICK

PAUL KRUGER STREET & MiADIBA STREET,
PRETCORIA, 001

Hizk Couit Building, Office 2.22
Teino: (012) 315 6712

Cel! PHONE : 076297 /675

£-mail: MRaseroka@judiciary.org.za

Wahsive: wwew.judiciary.org.za

conplience., T iind out rior2 Click Her=.

Disclaimzar

The information contaireza in this communicztion from the
sopndois connnaential, It ic intendad solewy for use by tro
recipicnt end cthers culloorizee w0 receive L 1T you ore not
tha recipiznf, vou are barcby notined that any dinclosure,
conying, clziristion or taking action in refelizn of the
rontents <7 Ehis inforrnation ie strictly srohitited 20z may
be vnlavsful

This eman ras baen eoonned ToF virvzes and ralware, and
rray havs sz2n aumotically archived by Mimecast Lid,
an innnvater in Softwore ag a Tervice (Saak) for businass,
Providing a safer and mere usofus plac for your human
gonerated neta. Specinlizing in; Sacurity, archiving end




IN THE BIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DiVISION PRETGRIA]

(UNOPPQSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES}

DIRECTIVE

1 Decuments must be uploaded in all matters to the Coselines digital platform. A matter which is
noncompliant with this requirement shall not be entertained. Only matters that have been
uploaded on Caselines shall be heard. All non-compliant matters shall automaticaily be removed

from the roll.

2. As envisaged by par 8 of the Consolidated Directive, Re Court Operations during the extended
Covid-19 Lockdown, the applicant shall submit a practice note. The practice note must, in addition
to the information required in terms of the practice manual, entail the following particulars: the
names, email addresses and cell numbers of the legal practitioners appearing.

3. The Honourable Judge Bagwa request hard copies document including draft order must be
delivered to court building floor 2™ office 2.12 {Draft Order must including Counsei's email

address and cell number} today before end of business.

4. Hearings will be conducted on the Microsoft Teams platform, via a link to be provided by the
Judge’s secretary (Ms. Molebogeng Raseroka) (IMRaseroka@iudiciary.org.za) 376 957 76786,

01 APRIL 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAQWA J

1. NEDBANKLTD VS F F DE BEER+1 54785420

2. MERCEDEZ-BENZ VS M E TEHOAELE 46026/21

79969/17

3. RRMOTLALAPULE VS RAF




10.

11

12,

13.

14,

15.

EX PARTE; C CHAZA

ABSA BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANKLTD

VELOCITY FINANCE

KW MOTLHANKE

STD BANK LTD

MERCEDES-BENZ

5B GUARANTEE

K R LEGOABE

S C KINNERS

D J TREDOUX

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

A P NKAISENG+1

JEROUQUETTE

JH DE LANGE

P S MASINGITA

RAF

S HDU PREEZ

G N NHLAPO

KS MAMOGWE+1

CHANGING TIDES+1

RAF

RAF

51152/21

44171421

20178/18

1256/15

914/14

2014721

15802/21

54827/21

60100/21

44778/20

60128/20

14552/20




16.

17.

ia.

19,

20.

21,

22,

23,

24,

25.

FNBBANK LTD

ATTERBURY WATERFALL

N B KOTZE+1

L P NKOSI

FNB BANK ETD

ABSA BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

J H KELFKENS

FNB BANKLTD

M S JANSE VAN RENSBURG

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VA

VS

G SEGAL+1

ASHOKA FAST FOQD CC+1

O M E MOKGABUDI

RAF

E F MUGWAGWA+3

J T PHOLOSI+1

T PATEL

RAF

1M MAKADAU

RAF

28079/19

60407/21

18320/20

84306/17

3723/22

21728/21

18457/21

72383/15

91584/19

62315/14




