#### **Deon Gericke**

From:

Molebogeng Raseroka < MRaseroka@judiciary.org.za>

Sent:

Wednesday, 30 March 2022 09:43

To:

'communication@lpc.org.za'; 'jhbadmin@law.co.za'; 'admin@pabasa.co.za';

seniorofficer@jsabar.co.za.; jhbadmin@iaw.co.za; jhboffice2@law.co.za; update@jaa.org.za; info@jaa.org.za; melissa@tarica.co.za; thomas.harban@lpiif.co.za;

ptaadmin@law.co.za'; legalpracticecouncil@lpc.org.za; baradmin@law.co.za;

manager@gkchambers.co.za

Cc:

issa@lssa.org.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za;

info@gaa.org.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; info@lpc.org.za; Rector Kganedi; Thandeka Malele; ptabar@law.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com; Deon

Gericke; gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za; mscapebar@law.co.za;

courtrolls@csadvocates.co.za

Subject:

**UNOPPOSED MOTION 1 APRIL 2022** 

Attachments:

UNOPPOSED 1 APRIL 2022 JUDGE BAQWA J.pdf

Good day All

Kindly see attached Directive and court roll above for Judge Baqwa for Unopposed Motion Court for 01 April 2022.

#### Kind regards,



# MOLEBOGENG RASEROKA

### SECRETARY TO THE HONOURABLE JUDGE BAQWA

GAUTENG DIVISION OF THE

HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

PAUL KRUGER STREET & MADIBA STREET,

PRETORIA, 0001

High Court Building, Office 2.12

Tei no: (012) 315 6712

CELL PHONE: 0769977676

E-mail: MRaseroka@judiciary.org.za

Website: www.judiciary.org.za

compliance. To find out more Click Here.

#### Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is considential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innevator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and

## IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

### (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

### (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

#### DIRECTIVE

- 1. Documents must be uploaded in all matters to the *CaseLines* digital platform. A matter which is noncompliant with this requirement shall <u>not</u> be entertained. Only matters that have been uploaded on *CaseLines* shall be heard. All non-compliant matters shall automatically be removed from the roll.
- 2. As envisaged by par 8 of the Consolidated Directive, Re Court Operations during the extended Covid-19 Lockdown, the applicant shall submit a practice note. The practice note must, in addition to the information required in terms of the practice manual, entail the following particulars: the names, email addresses and cell numbers of the legal practitioners appearing.
- 3. The Honourable Judge Baqwa request hard copies document including draft order must be delivered to court building floor 2<sup>nd</sup> office 2.12 (Draft Order must including Counsel's email address and cell number) today before end of business.
- 4. Hearings will be conducted on the Microsoft Teams platform, via a link to be provided by the Judge's secretary (Ms. Molebogeng Raseroka) (MRaseroka@judiciary.org.za) 076 997 7676.

### 01 APRIL 2022

# **BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAQWA J**

1.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	F F DE BEER+1	54785/20
2.	MERCEDEZ-BENZ	VS	M E TLHOAELE	46026/21
3.	R R MOTLALAPULE	VS	RAF	79969/17

4. EX PARTE; C CHAZA			51152/21
5. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	A P NKAISENG+1	44171/21
6. NEDBANK LTD	VS	J E ROUQUETTE	90178/18
7. NEDBANK LTD	VS	J H DE LANGE	1256/15
8. VELOCITY FINANCE	VS	P S MASINGITA	914/14
9. K W MOTLHANKE	VS	RAF	2014/21
10. STD BANK LTD	VS	S H DU PREEZ	15802/21
11. MERCEDES-BENZ	VS	G N NHLAPO	54827/21
12. SB GUARANTEE	VS	K S MAMOGWE+1	60100/21
13. K R LEGOABE	VS	CHANGING TIDES+1	44778/20
14. S C KINNERS	VS	RAF	60128/20
15. D J TREDOUX	VS	RAF	14552/20

16. FNBBANK LTD	VS	G SEGAL+1	28079/19
17. ATTERBURY WATERFALL	VS	ASHOKA FAST FOOD CC+1	60407/21
18. N B KOTZE+1	VS	O M E MOKGABUDI	18920/20
19. L P NKOSI	VS	RAF	84306/17
20. FNB BANK LTD	VS	E F MUGWAGWA+3	3723/22
21. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	J T PHOLOSI+1	21728/21
22. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	T PATEL	18457/21
23. J H KELFKENS	VS	RAF	72383/15
24. FNB BANK LTD	VS	J M MAKADAU	91584/19
25. M S JANSE VAN RENSBURG	VS	RAF	62315/14